

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

hereby certifies that



John Deere ISG Electronic Systems 1750 NDSU Research Park Drive North Fargo, ND 58102 USA

(see pages 2-3 for additional locations)

Has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with:

ISO 9001:2015

The scope of this Quality Management System includes:

Design and Manufacture, Test, Programming, **Packaging and Shipping of Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems**

Certificate Expiry Date: July 16, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 15 7053

Issue Date: July 26, 2021

Reissue Date: December 6, 2022



Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 1 of 3



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





CERTIFICATE

ISG – Fargo (NPI) 1750 NDSU Research Park Drive North Fargo, ND 58102 USA

Scope - Design of Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems

ISG - Fargo (Plant) 1441 44th Street North Fargo, ND 58102 USA

Scope - Central Function, Manufacturing, Test, Packaging and Shipping of Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems

ISG - Fargo (Logistics) 740 11th Avenue Northeast West Fargo, ND 58078 USA

Scope - Manufacturing, Programming, Packaging and Shipping of Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems

Certificate Expiry Date: July 16, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 15 7053

Issue Date: July 26, 2021

Reissue Date: December 6, 2022



Greg Bates
Director Business Assurance America
Page 2 of 3

ice America

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com



TÜV®



CERTIFICATE

ISG - Fargo (PES) 4101 19th Avenue North Fargo, ND 58102 USA

Scope - Design, Manufacturing, Test, Packaging and Shipping of Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems

Motores John Deere, S.A. DE C.V. (ISG - Torreon)

Boulevard Ferropuertos #305, Parque Industrial Ferropuertos Torreon, Coahuila 27297 Mexico

Scope - Manufacturing, Test, Packaging and Shipping Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems

John Deere India private Limited (ISG – Lonikand)
Sanghar Warehousing, 26/1 & 27, Nagar Road,
Lonikand, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra 412216 India

Scope - Manufacturing, Test, Packaging and Shipping Electronic Instrumentation and Control Systems

Certificate Expiry Date: July 16, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 15 7053

Issue Date: July 26, 2021

Reissue Date: December 6, 2022



Greg Bates
Director Business Assurance America

Page 3 of 3



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.

